Specification:
1.Rating ：DC 12V 0.5A；
2.Contact resistance：≤50mΩ；
  After test:△20mΩ
3.Insulation resistance：≥1000MΩ (500VDC)；
  After test:≥100MΩ
4.Withstand voltage：500VAC RMS 50（60）Hz,1 minute；
5.Insertion force:10N～25N；
  Extraction force:6N～18N；
6.life test：5000cycles ；
7.Operation temperature range:-20℃～70℃
8.Preservative temperature range:-40℃～85℃
1/2/3/4 spring
and PLUG
corresponding
segment affer
contact switch
to start
3#
2#
6#
5#
4#
MS
1#
DATEAPPROVEDDRAWINGDESCRIPTIONECN #REV
CUSTOMER
DRAWING
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
1098765432
10987654321
1
6.6H 7PIN PHONE JACK(CH=-2.69)
GENERAL TOLERANCE
      X. ±0.
 ANGEL TOLERANCE
     X.   ±3°
    .XX   ±2°
    .XXX  ±1°
，
，
Shift(D=day shift,N=night shift)
1#
3#
5#
6#
2#
4#
3#
2#
6#
5#
4#
MS
1#
CAV.
LOGO
DATE CODE(Under the Mylar)
Match mechanism id
needs to avoid
interference with
terminal when plug in.
Recommended limit
support structure
Plastic mouth
strength: 20N/min.
（全新料）
（全新料）
Modify dimensions：4.4-- >4.6,14.0 -->14.1。HSF
Modify dimensions：3.75-- >3.7,3.95-->3.85。
XB-PJ50- 07FBG1-00
XB-C-PJ50-00
XI BNANG
X B
Lable
1) Seal the carton with tape；
2) Attach the label to the side of the carton。
1. Reel : 600pcs/ Reel.
Packing Notes:
2. Carton : 4800pcs/ 8 Reel/ Carton.
Empty ConnectorSEmpty
35
0(
H)
34
0(
L) 34
0(
W)
Bull.pan
STARTEND
INPUT MATERIAL DIRECTION
HSF
XB-PJ50-07FBG1-00
XB-P-PJ50-00